#### 509096547 03/24/2025

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI908368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Georgia State University	03/24/2025		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	mpany Name: NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH	
Street Address:	reet Address: 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: DEITR/OPERA/OER, MSC 7980	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7354716		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-413-6687

**Email:** jmitchell152@gsu.edu,kashton@inteum.com

Correspondent Name: Dr. Joanne Mitchell PhD

**Address Line 1:** 58 Edgewood Avenue, 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006-03US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ms. Katherine Ashton	
SIGNATURE:	/Ms. Katherine Ashton/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2025	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2006-03US1 Executive Order 9424.FE#page1.tiff

PATENT 509096547 REEL: 070607 FRAME: 0072

Patent Docket Number: 2006-03US1 Invention Report Number: 0676604-05-0004

# **Executive Order 9424: Government Support License**

Generated on 03/21/2025

Title of Invention: RNA DETECTION AND QUANTITATION				
Inventor(s): Zhen Huang				
U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 04/08/2008				
Patent or Application Serial No.: 7,354,716				
Grant/Contract Number(s): AI 058051				
Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):				

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under **35 U.S.C. 200, et seq.**, and the Standard Patent Rights clause at **37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11** or **FAR 52.227-12** (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. As required by 37 CFR 401.14 (f) (2) and Executive order 9424: This invention was made with government support under grant number AI058051 awarded by the National Institutes of Health. The government has certain rights in the invention.
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signe	d this	Twenty fourth	day of [		March	, 20	25	
- <b>,</b> L		e Mitchell, PhD tional Business Official)			Joanne Mitchell (Signature)			
Title [	Directo	or, Office of Technology Tra	nsfer and Co	mmerc	ialization			
For [		GIA STATE UNIVERSITY ee/Contractor Organization)						
At [		gewood, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor						
r	(Busine	ess Address)						
-		a, GA 30302						
	(City/S	tate/Zincode)						

PATENT REEL: 070607 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 03/24/2025